SCHOOL BUS 10 Tuesday, 28 January 2025 ER Click for Map ALL STUDENTS: Must use their Smartcard to tap on and tap off Forgotten Smartcard? Use Smartcard Search Function to manually board registered student s ALL UNREGISTERED STUDENTS: Collect Exact Fares Only: Primary School - \$3.50 | High School - \$5.00 No Fare / Not Exact Fare? Complete a Student Registration Form and DO NOT accept incorrect fare HAND ALL COMPLETED REGISTRATION FORMS & EXACT CASH FARES IN TO OPS AFTER YOUR SHIFT **ALWAYS ALLOW STUDENT TO BOARD** Time PM PM Time 14.45 Clock on - Desto School Bus 10 (L) Ferny Way lights to Ferny Grove Station Set 2 way to SCH or SCH-Ferny Grove Station bus interchange **Ferny Grove Station bus interchange** 15.00 **Empty to Padua College** (R) Pickering Street **ADVISE OPS & 16.15 SERVICES VIA 2-WAY** (L) Sicklefield Road **IF EXPECTED ARRIVAL TIME IS AFTER 16.10** SET DOWN IN FRONT OF THE INTERCHANGE **Continue Shand Street** (R) Stafford Road **DOUBLE PARK NEXT TO FRONT BUS IF REQUIRED CAUTION - SHARP LEFT TURN INTO LENNON** STREET (L) Lennon Street **ALL STUDENTS TO DISEMBARK** (R) Wayland Street STUDENTS FOR THE 16.15 CONNECTING (L) Turner Road SERVICES TO SAMFORD, 15.20 Padua & Mt Alvernia Colleges **DAYBORO & BUNYA RIVERSIDE DEPART BUS ZONE TURNER ROAD AT CORNER MUST TRANSFER HERE OR WAYLAND STREET** Continue Turner Road **WAIT FOR OTHER SERVICES** (L) Moree Street (L) Clifford Street **DEPART ONCE ALL STUDENTS DEBOARDED** (R) Stafford Road (L) Shand Street **END OF RUN** (R) Sicklefield Road **Empty to Depot - Fuel & Tidy Vehicle** Continue South Pine Road **Continue Hurdcotte Street** 15.35 Hillbrook **HURDCOTTE STREET BUS ZONE OPPOSITE OUR LADY OF ASSUMPTION** (L) Tunba Street (L) Pickering Street Continue under overpass 2nd (L) Wardell Street onto Overpass -Towards Ashgrove / Toowong (R) Samford Road **Continue Samford Road BT Gaythorne RSL 33 BT Samford Road - Fenwick Park Stop 23 BT Samford - Melrick 25**